INSTITUTION NAME

MALE +
FEMALE

2010 PENNSYLVANIA LIBRARY STATISTICS
INSTITUTION RESIDENT LIBRARIES
USAGE, SIZE AND STAFF

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSTITUTION LIBRARIES

QUEHANNA BOOT CAMP

ST CORR INST-ALBION

ST CORR INST-CAMBRIDGE SPGS
ST CORR INST-CAMP HILL

ST CORR INST-CHESTER

ST CORR INST-COAL TWP

ST CORR INST-CRESSON

ST CORR INST-DALLAS

ST CORR INST-FAYETTE

ST CORR INST-FOREST

ST CORR INST-FRACKVILLE
ST CORR INST-GRATERFORD
ST CORR INST-GREENE

ST CORR INST-GREENSBURG
ST CORR INST-HOUTZDALE
ST CORR INST-HUNTINGDON
ST CORR INST-LAUREL HIGHLAN
ST CORR INST-MAHANOY

ST CORR INST-MUNCY

ST CORR INST-PINE GROVE
ST CORR INST-PITTSBURGH
ST CORR INST-RETREAT

ST CORR INST-ROCKVIEW
ST CORR INST-SMITHFIELD
ST CORR INST-SOMERSET
ST CORR INST-WAYMART

ST REG CORR FAC-MERCER
Total Department of Corrections

517
2,280
882
3,520
1,300
2,062
1,678
2,129
*%
2,248
1,141
3,088
1,809
1,034
2,412
2,081
1,277
2,380
1,451
802
2,070
1,142
2,273
1,348
2,276
1,558
1,443
45,684

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE INSTITUTION LIBRARIES

CLARKS SUMMIT ST HOSPITAL
NORRISTOWN ST HOSPITAL
TORRANCE ST HOSPITAL
WARREN ST HOSPITAL
WERNERSVILLE ST HOSPITAL
YOUTH DEV CEN AT LOYSVILLE
Total Department of Welfare

STATE TOTALS

219
*k

315

166

264

*k

964

46,648

*k

% OF RESI- SPACE
DENT USE SQFT
60 1,470
65 3,518
83 2,500
70 3,751
15 2,000
65 6,313
45 1,850
25 2,151
80 2,565
88 2,432
30 11,175
50 2,644
86 16,900
87 4,000
96 1,890
75 2,800
85 1,728
85 2,762
80 1,285
67 2,896
77 2,223
50 3,612
50 1,336
81 4,700
74 2,700
85 2,760
92,491

100 2,278
45 1,836
60 1,596
60 4,000
9,710

102,201

No annual report submitted
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WEEKLY
HOURS

375
575.0
44.5
56.0
40.0
44.0
38.0
40.9

42.0
41.0
60.5
37.8
37.8
34.0
41.5
41.3
47.3
43.5
43.5
34.5
34.0
40.5
44.0
32.0
40.0
34.7
1,568.1

37.5
3.0
37.5
37.5
1155

1,684

OTH STAFF
RESIDENT

330

335
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STAFF HRS
RESIDENT

35.3
375.0
445
455.0
300.0
35.0
60.0
510.0

360.0
300.0
900.0
300.0
181.0
480.0
173.0
287.0
450.0
270.0
630.0
420.0
2,112.0
480.0
30.0
420.0
460.0
577.5
10,610.0

0.0
7.0
6.0

13

10,623



INSTITUTION NAME

MALE
POP

2010 PENNSYLVANIA LIBRARY STATISTICS

INSTITUTION RESIDENT LIBRARIES
POPULATION AND COLLECTION

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSTITUTION LIBRARIES

QUEHANNA BOOT CAMP

ST CORR INST-ALBION

ST CORR INST-CAMBRIDGE SPGS
ST CORR INST-CAMP HILL

ST CORR INST-CHESTER

ST CORR INST-COAL TWP

ST CORR INST-CRESSON

ST CORR INST-DALLAS

ST CORR INST-FAYETTE

ST CORR INST-FOREST

ST CORR INST-FRACKVILLE
ST CORR INST-GRATERFORD
ST CORR INST-GREENE

ST CORR INST-GREENSBURG
ST CORR INST-HOUTZDALE
ST CORR INST-HUNTINGDON
ST CORR INST-LAUREL HIGHLAN
ST CORR INST-MAHANOY

ST CORR INST-MUNCY

ST CORR INST-PINE GROVE
ST CORR INST-PITTSBURGH
ST CORR INST-RETREAT

ST CORR INST-ROCKVIEW
ST CORR INST-SMITHFIELD
ST CORR INST-SOMERSET
ST CORR INST-WAYMART

ST REG CORR FAC-MERCER
Total Department of Corrections

436
2,280
0
3,520
1,300
2,062
1,678
2,129
2,248
1,141
3,088
1,809
1,034
2,412
2,081
1,277
2,380
0

802
2,070
1,142
2,273
1,348
2,276
1,558
1,443
43,351

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE INSTITUTION LIBRARIES

CLARKS SUMMIT ST HOSPITAL
NORRISTOWN ST HOSPITAL
TORRANCE ST HOSPITAL
WARREN ST HOSPITAL
WERNERSVILLE ST HOSPITAL
YOUTH DEV CEN AT LOYSVILLE
Total Department of Welfare

STATE TOTALS

139
*k
218
94
154

*k

605

43,956

*k

FEMALE LT 20 20-39
POP POP POP
81 28 399

0 15 1,247

882 2 478

0 222 2,202

0 50 700

0 6 1,294

0 1 911

0 8 1,094

0 10 1,589

0 7 678

0 44 1,538

0 0 1,082

0 1 651

0 21 1,517

0 2 1,216

0 0 493

0 2 1,469
1,451 26 876
0 367 326

0 7 1,345

0 1 692

0 17 1,274

0 14 894

0 15 1,492

0 17 550

0 3 702
2,333 858 26,310
80 1 45

97 16 106

72 3 49
110 1 49
359 21 249
2,692 879 26,559

No annual report submitted

40-59
POP

90
876
383

1,008
500
682
690
874

609
418
1,246
640
344
791
771
622
890
499
106
684
421
851
404
684
719
634
16,346

100
135

85
147
467

16,813

60+
POP

142
19

50
80

153

40
38
260

38
83

162
19

34
28
131
36

272

104
2,170

73
58
29
67
227

2,397

BOOKS
CATALOG

3,424
17,900
11,078
19,433

6,900

8,000

8,513
11,878

16,269
14,980
31,000
11,940
11,788
12,126
10,682
13,849
11,655
13,274
7,560
6,700
9,845
15,859
10,099
16,241
17,111
18,614
333,294

3,903
4,708
9,653
5,433
23,697

356,991

MAG+NEWS
CATALOG

103
887

95

149

244

1,131

AUDIO
CATALOG

17
920
923

10

1,064
1,845

31
1,316
500

544
251

2,731
609
728

224

1,684
1,362
2,243
5,165
22,199

53
85
83
221

22,420

VIDEO
CATALOG

873
4,807

357
1,057
500
2,423
4,337

9,144

ALL OTH
CATALOG

327
20

211
92

500

3,516

12
59
71

3,587
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2010 PENNSYLVANIA LIBRARY STATISTICS
INSTITUTION RESIDENT LIBRARIES

CIRCULATION

INSTITUTION NAME MALE + BOOKS MAG+NEWS AUDIO VIDEO ALL OTH TOTAL CIRC

FEMALE CIRC CIRC CIRC CIRC CIRC CIRC PER POP
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSTITUTION LIBRARIES
QUEHANNA BOOT CAMP 517 12,442 0 0 0 0 12,442 24.1
ST CORR INST-ALBION 2,280 68,950 0 3,850 0 0 72,800 31.9
ST CORR INST-CAMBRIDGE SPGS 882 28,072 0 1,456 0 1,127 30,755 34.9
ST CORR INST-CAMP HILL 3,520 69,177 0 0 0 0 69,177 19.7
ST CORR INST-CHESTER 1,300 5,100 50 10 200 20 5,380 4.1
ST CORR INST-COAL TWP 2,062 7,600 0 0 0 0 7,600 3.7
ST CORR INST-CRESSON 1,678 23,369 8,054 2,453 51 0 33,927 20.2
ST CORR INST-DALLAS 2,129 20,338 54,096 4,633 610 0 79,677 37.4
ST CORR INST-FAYETTE *x
ST CORR INST-FOREST 2,248 69,269 35,132 80 75 20,900 35,456 15.8
ST CORR INST-FRACKVILLE 1,141 27,352 0 2,023 63 0 29,438 25.8
ST CORR INST-GRATERFORD 3,088 28,000 57 300 0 300 28,357 9.2
ST CORR INST-GREENE 1,809 20,000 6,000 80 100 180 26,180 14.5
ST CORR INST-GREENSBURG 1,034 12,898 1,176 200 20 0 14,294 13.8
ST CORR INST-HOUTZDALE 2,412 31,901 0 322 0 0 32,223 13.4
ST CORR INST-HUNTINGDON 2,081 23,450 38 0 50 0 23,538 11.3
ST CORR INST-LAUREL HIGHLAN 1,277 34,095 0 14,457 0 0 48,552 38.0
ST CORR INST-MAHANOY 2,380 45,386 4,000 253 0 0 49,639 20.9
ST CORR INST-MUNCY 1,451 30,386 4,000 689 0 1,600 36,675 25.3
ST CORR INST-PINE GROVE 802 21,020 6,465 0 992 0 28,457 35.5
ST CORR INST-PITTSBURGH 2,070 14,000 0 0 0 0 14,000 6.8
ST CORR INST-RETREAT 1,142 8,498 0 0 0 0 8,498 7.4
ST CORR INST-ROCKVIEW 2,273 28,373 45,590 271 0 0 74,234 32.7
ST CORR INST-SMITHFIELD 1,348 24,231 0 20,208 0 0 44,439 33.0
ST CORR INST-SOMERSET 2,276 48,314 0 3,648 165 0 52,127 22.9
ST CORR INST-WAYMART 1,558 38,471 0 27,823 0 0 66,294 42.6
ST REG CORR FAC-MERCER 1,443 54,995 2,783 39,671 465 200 98,114 68.0
Total Department of Corrections 45,684 783,245 167,441 122,427 2,791 24,327 1,009,831
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE INSTITUTION LIBRARIES
CLARKS SUMMIT ST HOSPITAL 219 203 0 6 43 1 337 15
NORRISTOWN ST HOSPITAL *k
TORRANCE ST HOSPITAL 315 2,153 1351 1 817 8 4,330 13.7
WARREN ST HOSPITAL 166 633 345 95 150 0 1,223 7.4
WERNERSVILLE ST HOSPITAL 264 763 0 1,228 870 0 2,861 10.8
YOUTH DEV CEN AT LOYSVILLE *k
Total Department of Welfare 964 3,752 1,696 1,330 1,880 9 8,751
STATE TOTALS 46,648 786,997 169,137 123,757 4,671 24,336 1,018,582

*x No annual report submitted

INT LIB
BORROW

560
308
53
1,400
1,250
502
644

226
205
734
389
274
128
36
139
771
1,286
40

64
343
1,753
16,233

3
54
202
59
318

16,551
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INT LIB
LOANED

189
146

65
85
44

12
138

13
199
36
215
150
52
35

20
125

165
97

284
2,129

18
190

246

2,375



INSTITUTION NAME

INSTITUTION

FUNDS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSTITUTION LIBRARIES

QUEHANNA BOOT CAMP

ST CORR INST-ALBION

ST CORR INST-CAMBRIDGE SPGS
ST CORR INST-CAMP HILL

ST CORR INST-CHESTER

ST CORR INST-COAL TWP

ST CORR INST-CRESSON

ST CORR INST-DALLAS

ST CORR INST-FAYETTE

ST CORR INST-FOREST

ST CORR INST-FRACKVILLE
ST CORR INST-GRATERFORD
ST CORR INST-GREENE

ST CORR INST-GREENSBURG
ST CORR INST-HOUTZDALE
ST CORR INST-HUNTINGDON
ST CORR INST-LAUREL HIGHLAN
ST CORR INST-MAHANOY

ST CORR INST-MUNCY

ST CORR INST-PINE GROVE
ST CORR INST-PITTSBURGH
ST CORR INST-RETREAT

ST CORR INST-ROCKVIEW
ST CORR INST-SMITHFIELD
ST CORR INST-SOMERSET
ST CORR INST-WAYMART

ST REG CORR FAC-MERCER
Total Department of Corrections

3,434
2,454
98,119
0
104,000
0
64,000
1,943
*%
113,603
0
179,183
193,776
100,856
207,499
79,252
1,282
0
0
0
57,959
135,491
26,750
0
0
0
0
1,366,167

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE INSTITUTION LIBRARIES

CLARKS SUMMIT ST HOSPITAL
NORRISTOWN ST HOSPITAL
TORRANCE ST HOSPITAL
WARREN ST HOSPITAL
WERNERSVILLE ST HOSPITAL
YOUTH DEV CEN AT LOYSVILLE
Total Department of Welfare

STATE TOTALS

101,222
*%

0

107,877

110,595

*%

319,694

1,685,861

*%

2010 PENNSYLVANIA LIBRARY STATISTICS

INSTITUTION RESIDENT LIBRARIES
INCOME AND EXPENDITURES

FED STATE
GRANT FUNDS

24,493
112,270
0
236,686
0
148,631
0
86,150

[eNeoNeNoNeNoNoNo)

0
101,471
0

0

0

0

4,100
124,154
109,927
99,936
159,906
0

0
130,415
106,181
164,217
163,346
76,456
1,823,846

[eNeoNoNeNoNoNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNe]

85,675
0
0

o oo

0 85,675

0 1,909,521

No annual report submitted

OTHER
FUNDS

0
14,368
19,168
24,668

0
14,713
16,447
16,367

41,355
16,578
52,500
0
2,785
32,798
0
30,197
32,612
35,999
23,111
27,430
22,721
510

0
33,611
14,386
24,728
497,052

5,462
0
0
5,462

502,514

TOTAL
INCOME

27,927
129,092
117,303
261,354
104,000
163,344

80,447
104,460

154,958
118,049
231,683
193,776
103,641
240,298
83,352
155,633
142,539
135,935
183,017
85,389
158,212
157,675
106,181
197,828
177,732
101,184
3,687,082

101,222

91,137
107,877
110,605
410,841

4,097,923

EXPEND
SALARY

24,493
112,000
98,119
207,034
79,000
148,391
64,000
86,150

113,603
101,471
170,042
146,867
82,096
185,034
71,100
123,013
109,821
99,936
135,735
57,722
133,804
129,104
87,374
164,217
130,108
76,456
2,912,197

84,274
69,264
79,403
96,431
329,372

3,241,569

EXPEND
MATERIALS

2,035
10,762
14,456
44,233
25,000
10,551

8,904
17,871

29,952
13,236
47,850
31,878
17,305
51,168
9,738
24,376
18,297
31,469
44,414
26,059
12,976
8,290
13,681
28,856
38,893
20,637
600,852

11,154
16,230
14,735

8,672
50,791

651,643

EXPEND
OTHER

1,399
6,330
4,728
10,087
0
4,402
7,543
439

11,853
3,342
13,791
15,031
4,240
4,006
2,514
8,244
14,315
4,530
2,868
1,608
11,432
20,281
5,126
4,755
8,731
4,091
174,287

5,794
5,643
13,739
5,502
30,678

204,965
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EXPEND
TOTAL

27,927
129,092
117,303
261,354
104,000
163,344

80,447
104,460

154,958
118,049
231,683
193,776
103,641
240,298
83,352
155,633
142,539
135,935
183,017
82,389
158,212
157,675
106,181
197,828
177,732
101,184
3,684,082

101,222

91,137
107,877
110,595
410,831

4,094,913



